

Certificate of Membership

This is to certify that

Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology
Hyderabad, Telangana

is an Institutional Member of ICT Academy.

Membership No: 173005

Valid till: 12 Apr 2022

New Delhi, India

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF
BRILLIANT INSTI

M Sivakumar

ts.ictacademy.in



Jasper Industries Pvt. Ltd.

Commercial Vehicle Dealer

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

JASPER INDUSTRIES

Hyderabad

AND

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

HYDERABAD

A. This memorandum of understanding will enable:

Students of the college avail to have the opportunity to undertake industry training/ Industry Practices

(Project/ Internships) etc with the above company duration 2021-2024.

MBA Agreement between parties is valid for a period of 3 years commencing from June 2021 to June 2024.

C. The appendix to the Memorandum of Understanding is attached.

Signed:

Yours sincerely,

For Jasper Industries Private Limited

D. Pulla Rao Head - HR.

(Signature)

Name: Dr Shaik.Rusthum

Title: Principal

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

BRILLIANT IN TITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

VIII & Mid: Abdulkapur, III.R. Dict. 501 506.

Sales Office : "Golden Edifice", 1st Floor, Opp. Visweswarayya Statue, Khairatabad Circle, Hyd - 500 004. Ph: 66510025, 66621111, 66626665,

Fax: 040 - 23308798

E-mail: saleshyd@jasperindustries.com

Workshop:

Plot No. 2, Block No. 30,

Autonagar.

Hyderabad - 500 070.

Tel: 24023810/11, 24127970

Fax: 040 - 24127964

E-mail: accountsain @jaspernousiries.com VIII & Midt Abdullat

Spareparts: Plot No. 7, Block No. 37, Corcost Ware House, Autorisgar,

Hyderabad - 500 070 Pn : 24123888

E-mail: spareshyd@jasperindustries.com



Jasper Industries Pvt. Ltd.

Commercial Vehicle Dealer

APPENDIX: Schedule of Responsibilities:

A. The Company agrees to be responsible for:

- 1. Engages the students in training in new ERA and Tools.
- 2. Providing Internships project assistance and full course training to the students provided by company on respective Concepts.
- 3 The Company provides all the above facilities for the tenured 80 hrs.
- 4. The company also agrees to give full project assistance additionally to the student project which include design for a during of 3 working days on a need basis.
- 5. Company agrees to replace the training faculty if the faculty is not up to the expectation of the students and the same quality of the training is assured from beginning to the end of the training

MBA College agrees to be responsible for:

1. Providing class rooms, Projector, Labs, library, Systems in Lab for conduction and training at the college Premises.

For Jasper Industries Private Limited PRINCIPAL

D. Pulla Rao Head - HR.



BRILLIANT IN TUTE OF ENGINEERING AN ISCHNOLOGY VIII & Mdl: Abdullapur, J. R. Dist-501 506.



Sales Office : "Golden Edifice", 1st Floor, Opp. Visweswarayya Statue, Khairatabad Circle, Hyd - 500 004.

Ph: 66510025, 66621111, 65626568 Fax: 040 - 23306798

E-mail: saleshyd@jasperlidustnes.com VIII. &

Workshop: Philips, 2, Block No. 30, Automogar. Hyderabad - 500 070

Tel: 24023810/11.24127970 Fax: 040 - 24127964

E-mail: accountsainr@jasperindustries.com

Spareparts: Plot No. 7, Block No. 37, Central Ware House. Autonagar, Hyderabad - 500 070

Ph: 24123888

E-mail: spareshyd@jasparindustries.com

DECCAN MACHINERY & SOLUTIONS

"Your requirement we deliver"



Memorandum of Understanding

This agreement is made and executed on this 02 day of March2021 at Hyderabad by and between. Deccan Machinery & solutions is started to pioneer in successful product development through unique commitment. Established with a concept in 2017 to become excelled leaders in the supply of Automotive & Special purpose machines.

M/s Brilliant Institute Of Engineering & Technology, represented by Principal Dr. Shaik Rusthum (hereinafter after called as Second Party, which expression shall, unless repugnant to or inconsistent with the context, mean and include his/her heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, assignees, etc.)

WHEREAS First Party is engaged in manufacturing and supplying high performance Crimping Machine. These Crimping Machines are widely used for the crimping purposes in the industries such as automobile, beverage, food, fast moving consumer goods, packaging, print and publishing industry.

Whereas the Second Party is an Academic Institution offering UG/PG programs, the Second Party does not have arrangements with the Universities abroad, hence First Party has come forward to offer internships to students, seminars on advanced technologies, placements toselected students and also offer field work to students of Electrical Electronics Engineering.

NOW, THIS AGREEMENT IS WITNESSETH AS FOLLOW

PART I: General Specifications

- 1. This agreement between the parties is valid for a period of 3 years commencing from March 2021 to March 2024
- 2. This is a non-exclusive agreement with a second party. The first party can engage in similar agreements with other similar institutions.
- 3. Both the parties shall not make use of the Trademarks, Trade name, Trade dress, patents, copyrights, other logos, designs, monograms, and all other intellectual property rights own and used without written consent from either party.

4. The first party shall not offer any guarantee for internships to students, seminars on advanced technologies, placements to students

> NO BOARFD0494Q1ZM Plot No. 40/B, Phase II, IDA, Cheriapally, Hyderabad - 500 051, Telangana, India G+919701799858, 7095433228, 9676924415

info@deccanmachinery.com www.deccanmachinery.com

- 5. The first party shall not charge any fees from the student exorbitantly. If there is any dispute in respect of the same there is no liability of the first party and the second party alone is responsible to deal with the student.
- 6. Relating to the subject matter. There are no oral or implied agreements and no oral or implied warranties or understanding between the Parties.
- 7. This agreement witness on the day, month, and year mentioned above in the presence of the following witnesses.

For Brilliant Institute Of Engineering & Technology

WITNESSES:

1) FIRST PARTY

FOR DECCAN MACHINERY AND SOLUTIONS.

For DECCAN MACHINERY & SOLUTIONS

Signature:

Managing Partner

Name: B. RENU ADITHYA

Title: Managing Partner

Date: 02-03-2021

2)SECONDPARTY

Brilliant Institute Of

Engineering & Technology

Signature: PRINCIPAL

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF NaENGINEESHAIR RUSTHUMOLOGY All & Mid: Abstribingur, R.R. Diet-501 505

Title: Principal

Date: 02-03-2021

PRINCIPAL

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG Vit & Mdl: Abdullapurmet, R. R Dist-501



Department of IT E&C, Government of Telangana

This certificate is presented to BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IInd Shift Polytechnic), RANGA REDDY DISTRICT

in recognition of association with

TELANGANA ACADEMY FOR SKILL AND **KNOWLEDGE (TASK)**

for the academic year 2021-22

SHRIKANT SINHA

CEO, TASK



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on this the 4th of October 2021.

RETWEEN

M/s Brilliant Institute Of Engineering & Technology, represented by Principal:

Dr. Shaik Rusthum Principal (hereinafter referred as 'First Party')

AND

Nsilica Solutions Pvt.Ltd., Address: 722A,Road No. 39,padmashali Township, Dammaiguda, Kapra, Hyderabad-500083and represented herein by Shyam Earla, Managing Director (hereinafter referred to as "Second Party").

(First Party and Second Party are hereinafter jointly referred to as 'Parties' and individually as 'Party')

WHEREAS:

- A) First Party is a Higher Educational Institution offering high quality education in various engineering sectors has interest in collaborating with industry to encourage students and faculty to pursue research activities in addition to regular curriculum.
- B) Second Party Nsilica Solutions Private Limited established in 2018 with an expertise in IOT and Artificial Intelligence solutions that can be used for Smart Lighting Infrastructure, Indoor and Out Deer Lighting Automation, Smart Surveillance, Smart Parking, Smart Retail Automation etc.
- C) BRIL and Asilica Solutions Private Limited believe that collaboration and cor

203,Bhavani Plaza,kamalanagar,ECIL X RoadHyderabad,Telangana-500062,India

- operation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- Both Parties, being legal entities in themselves desire to sign this MOU for advancing their mutual interest;

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

CLAUSE 1 SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 1.1 The faculty and graduates from the institutions could play a key role in technological up-gradation, innovation and competitiveness of an industry. Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be of major benefit to the community to enhance their skills and knowledge.
- 1.2 Industrial Exposure: Industry and Institution interaction will give an insight into the latest developments / requirements of the industries; the Second Party will take part in Seminars / Workshops / Industrial Sites for the learners enrolled with the First Party.
- 1.3 Internships and Placement of Students: Nsilica Solutions Private Limited Will engage to help the delivery of the Internship and placement of eligible students of Computer Science and Engineering of the First Party into internships/jobs.
- 1.4 Guest Lectures: Natica Solutions Private Limited to extend the necessary support to deliver guest lecturers to the students of the First Party on the technology trends and in-house requirements.

1.5 Both Parties to obtain all internal approvals, consents, permissions, and

BRULLIANT TECHNOLOGY

ENGINEETUNG TO TECHNOLOGY

Very 8 Meth Abdullasture and R.R. Debt 501 508

licenses of whatsoever nature required for offering the Programs on the terms specified herein

1.6 There is no financial commitment on either side for carrying out these activities.

CLAUSE 2: VALIDITY

- 2.1 This agreement between the parties is valid for a period of 3 years commencing from October 2021 to September 2024.
- 2.2 There is no financial commitment on either side for carrying out these activities.

For For Brilliant Institute Of Engineering & Technology

WITNESSES

1) FIRST PARTY

2) SECOND PARTY

For M/s Brilliant Institute Of Engineering & Technology

Signature

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF NGINERAL RUSTIUM ECHNOLOGY Title: Principal

Date: 04-10-2021

For Nsilica Solutions Private Limited

Signature:

Name: Shyam Earla

Title: Managing Director

Date: 04-10-2021

PRINCIPAL

PRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF OWEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Vill & Mdl: Abdullapurmet R.S.4-N-595,



මීප්රූූූූණ तेलंगाना TELANGANA

S.No. 377 Date: 11-08-2022 Rs. 100/-

Sold to : K. N rayan Reddy

S/o. Late K. Durga Reddy, R/o. Hyderabad.

For Whom: M's. Brilliant Grammar School Educational Society.

P. Safyanarayana LICENCED STAMP VENDOR LIC.No.15-13-308/2017, 15-13-035/2020 H.No.10-6-382 & 10-6-114/3.

Lingofiguda Opp: Janapriya Api Sri Sai Nagar, Street No. 12, Saroomagar Village & Mandal, RANGA REDDY DIST. PHONE NO: 9581245888

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad.

Innovation and Incubation centre

AND

Company Name: UNISTRING TECH SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad and UnistringTech Solutions

Pvt Ltd.,

desire to promote mutual interest in the fields of "design and development of various products

in Communication and RADAR applications" and establish incubation innovation Centre in our

desired mutual interest of above said area.

CAFROS (F THE DISTRICT ASCISTRAS RANGA REDDY DIST

1 3 FtB 2022

STAMPS DEPOT



PRINCIPAL

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF

BRILLIANT INSTITUTE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOF

VIII 8 Mdt. Abdullagurmet R.R. Dist-501 500.

Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad.

BRIL - Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology is a highly reputed Institute, established in 2009 with EAMCET Counseling Code BRIL. Dr. Shaik Rusthum is the Principal at the helm of affairs of the college. He had gained extensive knowledge and experience for more than 27 years in teaching, research and development, project guidance and consultancy and other areas along with exposure to industries. He have been involved in teaching and research in the areas of watershed management, urban development and transportation engineering by using latest technologies like GIS & Remote sensing and Satellite data for a more then 15 years now. He believes in outcome-based education. His objective is to make the bilateral interaction system in knowledge, affordable and modular for the ease of adoption and updating where ever feasible and desirable.

The Brilliant Group turned a golden leaf with the icon of technical education in Telangana who steered the Engineering education onto the echelons of national and international corridors, a versatile, sagacious genius Sri Kasireddy Narayan Reddy, an eminent and dynamic educationalist of our state, taking reigns as the Chairman of all the colleges in Brilliant Group of Institutions He has been leading the Brilliant Grammar High Schools to be among the top-notch schools in our state since 1986. With the same motivation and dynamism, he established the Brilliant Group of Technical Institutions in 2008 and has been constantly upgrading them perpetually to promote a valued technical education in our state.

Our campus is a 70 acre stretch of land with hillocks on one side and plain area on the other three sides. The students are provided with plenty of opportunities to develop their individual talents and abilities and to aspire for excellence in academic and personalitydevelopment.

At BRIL, we believe in engender and promulgate knowledge and talent in core and frontier disciplines through innovative education programs, research, industrial training, consultancy and developing a new cadre of proficient citizens with a high level of competence, profound sense of social commitment and moral ethics.

Objectives of incubation centre:

BRIL-I.I.C. has set up a platform

- To facilitate students and faculties to take up startup course of their innovative ideas.
- To facilitate to transfer their innovative ideas into realities.

- 3. To provide necessary infrastructure and computing facilities.
- 4. To provide BRIL hosted incubator access to Industry expertise needed to support incubator.
- 5. To provide its core framework to select, nurture, mentor BRIL faculties and students for technology start ups.
- To provide backlog of ideas to startup the Incubators in initial formative years.
- To provide essential bootstrapping of faculties and campus-companies for running the idea factory in incubator.
- To provide support to patent any specific idea.
- To take good efforts in creating jobs opportunities using skills created via Incubator.
- To external entrepreneurs to incubate their businesses on campus.
- 11. To students to set up innovative concepts and programs for starting their own venture on campus through Industry and Academia interaction.
- To bring technology to nurture the growth of regional industries.
- 13. To provide required support to incubate for product/process development, identifying the investors/sponsors, identifying market, compiling with legal requirement and support for overall activities.

The industry namely UTS, Hyderabad came forward to assist our institute to start incubation cell.

About Unistring Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd

Unistring Tech Solutions Pvt Ltd, established in year the 2007 is core electronic product Development Company. Our major products and services are targeted for military clients (DRDO, ECIL and BEL).UTS works for design and development of various products in Communication and RADAR applications. UTS offers services to Govt and private clients in the area of FPGA based firmware development, embedded software development on Intel and PowerPC architectures.

Have agreed as follows:

BRIL shall provide physical infrastructure along with basic furniture fixture required to UTS to setup its research and development centre at BRIG eampus free of cost.

Article 2:

BRIL shall allow the UTS employees use of the existing institute facilities such as the Laboratory, Library, Parking and Recreation free of cost.

Article 3:

BRIL provided incubation space at BRIL Campus, for UTS from 08-08-2022.

Article 4:

BRIL shall provide all cooperation for UTS to get internet line to the facility in campus.

Article 5:

All the intellectual property developed or researched as part of this MOU would be solely owned and proprietary of UTS. BRIL shall not claim rights to any intellectual property developed as part of this MOU.

Article 6:

UTS shall provide projects for selected students of BRIL that fall in the line with company's projects and products.

Article 7:

In due course of time, UTS in collaboration with the teaching faculty, shall explore the possibility of participation in improving the quality of engineering education through,

- Student learning enhancement
- Student projects- Conceptualization to execution
- Collaborative research with appropriate faculty from BRIL.

BRIL and UTS on mutual agreement has the rights to amend the rules that govern the incubation facilities provided, from time to time.

Article 9:

Validity: The agreement is valid for a period of three years with effect from the date of signing the agreement and may be renewed after that period, incorporating mutually agreeable modifications if any thereafter. Each party may withdraw from the agreement by giving a written notice of three months in advance, subject to fulfill prior obligations otherwise surviving.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized have signed this MOU. Done in BRIL in duplicate on the 08-08-2022, in the English language.

For Unistring Tech Solutions Pvt ltd.,

For BRIL

Name: Mr.K.Srinivasa Raju,

CEO, UTS

Dr. Dr. Shaik Rusthum

Principal, BRIL

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Witness

1. Mr. D.Venu Madhav

3 Dr.M Nagaritha

2.Mr.K.RaghothamReddy

4. Mr.M Vinodh M. C.C.

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This agreement is made and executed on this 2rd day of June 2021 to June 2023 at Hyderabad by and between V V CUBE Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd., a company represented by its Director Mr.Ramavath Srinivas, (Here in after called as First Party), which expression shall, unless repugnant to or inconsistent with the context, mean and include, its successors-in-interest and assignees, etc).

AND

M/s Brilliant Institute of Engineering &Technology, represented by Principal: Dr. Shiak Rusthum, (here in after called as Second Party, which expression shall, unless repugnant to or inconsistent with the context, mean and include his/her heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, assignees, etc)

Whereas first party is engaged in the business of V CUBE Software Solutions that is operated in accordance with a distinctive system and plans. First Party is an authorized agent of various universities abroad.

Whereas first party is an established V CUBE Software Solutions and has developed by utilizing and compromising the technical knowledge, trade secrets, confidential information, techniques, identifying schemes and materials, standard operational procedures, and proprietary information related to the operation of V CUBE Software Solutions.

Whereas the Second Party is an Academic Institution offering UG/PG programs, the Second Party does not have arrangements with the Universities abroad, hence First Party has come forward to offer services and guidance to students on campus. Whereas the Second Party will provide an infrastructure facility to carry out the operations of V V CUBE Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

NOW, THIS AGREEMENT IS WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

PART I: General Specifications

 This agreement between the parties is valid for a period of 2 years commencing from June 2021 to June 2023.

2. This is a non-exclusive agreement with a second party. The first party can engage in similar agreements with other similar institutions.

Mobile: +91-76750 70124

+91-90594 56742

+91-88860 29249

: vcubesoftwaresofutions@gmail.com

. www.vcubesoftsolutions.com

- 3. Both the parties shall not make use of the Trademarks, Trade name, Trade dress, patents, copyrights, other logos, designs, monograms, and all other intellectual property rights own and used without written consent from either party.
- 4. The first party shall not offer any guarantee or admission or guarantee of a visa to any student. If any student claims that the guarantee is given, then the party to the first is not liable and the second party is solely responsible for settling any disputes that arise from such students.
- 5. The first party shall not charge any fees from the student exorbitantly. If there is any dispute in respect of the same there is no liability of the first party and the second party alone is responsible to deal with the student.
- 6. Either party shall preserve the goodwill and reputation of each party and operate in strict compliance with laws that are required under the law. Either Party shall not allow any illegal activities such as fake documents etc.
- 7. This agreement together with all schedules, annexures, appendices, and amendments Incorporated/communicated from time to time constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties relating to the subject matter. There are no oral or implied agreements and no oral or implied warranties or understanding between the Parties.

This agreement witness on the day, month, and year mentioned above in the presence of the following witnesses.

For Brilliant Institute of Engineering and Technology

WITNESSES

1) FIRST PARTY

For V V CUBE Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

2) SECOND PARTY

For Brilliant Institute of Engineering

and Technology

Signature:

Name: Ramavari

Title: Managing Director

Signature:

Name: DrShaikRus Name: NST TECHNON

Date: 07-06-2021

Date: 07-06-2021

3 1/10 Augustaparant, Kill Ord July 1/3.